

For Immediate Release – July 20, 2021

Media Contact:

Scotty Davis, Deputy City Manager - 843-665-3170 or sdavis@cityofflorence.com

FLORENCE, SC:

City of Florence Accepting Applications for Volunteers to Serve on Newly Created Committees and Board

Florence City Council recently established the following Board and two committees that will make recommendations to City Council and/or staff for further consideration. They are as follows:

Public Safety Citizen's Review Board

Membership is comprised of seven (7) voting members appointed by City Council. Each member must be a person who resides in the city and is at least 21 years of age.

Aesthetics Advisory Committee

Membership is comprised of seven (7) voting members appointed by City Council. Members must reside or be employed within the city limits.

Resilience and Sustainability Advisory Committee

Membership is comprised of nine (9) voting members appointed by City Council. Members must reside or be employed within the city limits. Membership will consist of one (1) representative from a local energy company; one (1) representative from a local university or college; three (3) representatives from conservation or environmental organizations; one (1) representative from each council district in the City of Florence; and one (1) layperson who resides in the city limits.

Interested residents should visit the City's website and apply online, <u>https://www.cityofflorence.com/boards-commissions</u>. For questions regarding City of Florence Boards and Commissions, please contact the City Manager's Office at 843-665-3113.